
Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago 
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 Project Name:  Various Fluorescent Ballast and Ignitors          Contract Administrator:  Doris Moore                                   

  
 
 Specification No:  108656   RFQ: 4061               Lead Departments:   Chicago Department of Aviation      
  

Conference Date:   October 17, 2012      Time:  10:00 AM                         Conference Location: 10510 West Zemke Road, 1st Floor 
                   Conference Room Hotel, Chicago, Illinois  60666 
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Attendee Name Company Name Company Address Telephone 
Number

Fax No. and/or E-Mail Address 

Ben Holzer Imperial Lighting 
Maintenance Company 

4555 N. Elston Avenue 
Chicago, IL  60630 773-794-1150 ben@imperiallighting.com 

Todd P Mendelsohn Imperial Lighting 
Maintenance Company 

4555 N. Elston Avenue 
Chicago, IL  60630 773-794-1150 todd@imperiallighting.com 

 
Janien Hammonds 
 

T & N Chicago, Inc. 444 N. Michigan Avenue 
Chicago, IL  60611 312-641-5850 jhammonds@tnchicagoinc.com 

Buddy Gardiner Green Light Midwest  312-469-0711 Robert.gardiner@greenlightmidwest.com 

David Bowman City of Chicago 
Chicago Department of 
Aviation 
O’Hare International Airport  

773-686-7089 David.bowman@cityofchicago.org 

 
James Hankin 

 
City of Chicago 

Chicago Department of 
Aviation 
O’Hare International Airport 

 
773-686-3541 

 
James.hankin@cityofchicago.org 

 
Doris Moore 

 
City Of Chicago 

Department of Procurement 
Services  
121 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 
403, 
Chicago, IL  60602 

 
312-744-9842 

 
doris.moore@cityofchicago.org 

 


